Microstructure Pressure Sensors
0 psi to 1 psi through 0 psi to 100 psi ASDX DO Series
FEATURES
• Available in Absolute,
Differential and Gage types
• Calibrated and temperature
compensated output
• Pressure ranges from

Note 4: Response time for 0 psi to full scale pressure step change, 10 % to 90 % rise time.
Note 5: Read operation: Start, Slave Address, R/W =1, Data Byte 1 (MSB), Ackn Bit, Data Byte 2 (LSB).
The output is corrected pressure as unsigned 12 bits. Slave Address is F0h.  Acknowledge Bit - pull data line LOW, master
generates an extra clock pulse for this purpose.
Note 6: Output of the device when maximum positive pressure is applied on the backside (P2) or the front side (P1) of the sensing
element.
Note 7: If maximum burst pressure is exceeded, even momentarily, the package may leak or burst, or the pressure sensing die may
fracture.
2   Honeywell • Sensing and Control
Microstructure Pressure Sensors
0 psi to 1 psi through 0 psi to 100 psi ASDX DO Series
PRESSURE RANGE SPECIFICATIONS
Listing Pressure Range Burst Pressure(6)
ASDX001 0 psi to 1.0 psi 5 psi
ASDX005 0 psi to 5.0 psi 20 psi
ASDX015 0 psi to 15 psi 30 psi
ASDX030 0 psi to 30 psi 60 psi
ASDX100 0 psi to 100 psi 150 psi
ORDERING INFORMATION – PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
For example: Part #ASDX015A24RDO  = ASDX series, 15 psi absolute, A2 Package, 19A – E66 counts output , digital output
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS (1)(2)(3)(4)
ASDXXXXD4DO ASDXXXXG2DO
ASDXXXXA2DO
Note 1: Pin 6 must be left open

tsp
Spikes on SDA or SCL of
that length are
suppressed
– – 50 µs
SERIAL INTERFACE TIMING CHARACTERISTICS
Honeywell • Sensing and Control…5
Microstructure Pressure Sensors
0 psi to 1 psi through 0 psi to 100 psi ASDX DO Series
ORDERING INFORMATION To order, use the following part number(s)
Pressure Range Differential/Gage Gage Absolute
0 psi to 1.0 psi ASDX001D44R-DO ASDX001G24R-DO –
 ASDX001D44D-DO – –
0 psi to 5.0 psi ASDX005D44R-DO ASDX005G24R-DO –
 ASDX005D44D-DO – –
0 psi to 15 psi ASDX015D44R-DO ASDX015G24R-DO ASDX015A24R-DO
 ASDX015D44D-DO – –
0 psi to 30 psi ASDX030D44R-DO ASDX030G24R-DO ASDX030A24R-DO
 ASDX030D44D-DO – –
0 psi to 100 psi ASDX100D44R-DO ASDX100G24R-DO ASDX100A24R-DO
WARRANTY/REMEDY
Honeywell warrants goods of its manufacture as
being free of defective materials and faulty
workmanship. Contact your local sales office for